

Brand
Kruunu HerkkuDescription
–Net Content
400 GramFunctional name
CrêpeRegulated Name
Crêpe filled with chicken and oats Sales Units per Pack
5GTIN
06430078912990Identification
7380Country of origin
FinlandPackaging
BoxShelf life
–Total lifespan
7 DaysOpened lifespan
–

The trendy Finnish oat replaces rice in the crêpe filling, bringing out new and flavorful notes. The crêpe wraps around a creamy chicken filling refined with spices. Fresh hints of lemon and herbs complete the taste experience – the result is a warmhearted novelty that perfectly suits the Finnish palate. Kruunu Herkku – hand-cooked food from Juva, with a love for ingredients.

Ingredients

Crêpe 50% (lactose-free **milk**, wheat flour, pasteurized whole **egg (egg)**, water, rapeseed oil, clarified **butter**, salt), filling 50 % (gluten-free long-grain **oats**, chicken meat (Finland), iodized salt, paprika, black pepper, oregano, allspice, dextrose, sugar, stabilizers (E450, E451), yeast extract), lactose-free **cream**, onion, paprika strips, chicken stock (salt, maltodextrin, flavourings, yeast extract, chicken meat powder, chicken fat, onion powder, onion juice concentrate, sugar, spices, sunflower oil), lemon juice (from concentrate, contains **sulphite**), corn starch, coriander, turmeric, fenugreek, cayenne pepper, cumin, fennel, black pepper, basil. Lactose-free.

Usage

Stick holes into the film. Heat in the microwave (750 W) for approximately 2-3 min

Storage

Storage below +6°C

Temperature

MIN: 2 °C MAX: 6 °C

Allergens

Gluten Contains	Crustacean –	Egg Contains	Fish –	Peanuts –	Soybean –	Milk Contains
Tree Nuts –	Celery –	Mustard –	Sesame Seed –	Dioxide and Sulphite Contains	Lupine –	Molluscs –

Nutrients

Nutrient basis
100 Gram

Energy	720 Kilojoule, 172 Kilocalorie (international table)
Fat	7.6 Gram
Of which saturated fat	2.8 Gram
Carbohydrate	17.0 Gram
Of which sugars	1.5 Gram
Protein	8.2 Gram
Salt equivalent	1.02 Gram
Lactose	0.01 Gram

Contact

Name	Kruunu Herkku Oy
Address	Tehtaantie 12, 51900 Juva
Website	www.kruunuherkku.fi

Packaging Marks



Preparation Serving

–